## **Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal**

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P. O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613  For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814							
Project Title: DRC2019-00241 Buffalo Management Group Conditional Use Permit							
Lead Agency: County of San Luis Obispo Contact Person: Elizabeth Moreno							
Mailing Address: 976 Osos Street, Room 300 Phone: (805)781-5721							
City: San Luis Obispo Zip: 93408-2040 County: San Luis Obispo							
Project Location: County: San Luis Obispo City/Nearest Community: community of San Miguel							
Cross Streets: Sutliff Road, Bridge Canayon Way Zip Code: 93451							
Lat. / Long.: 35° 43′ 48″ N/ 120		Total Acres: 24.7					
		Section: Twp.: <u>25S</u> Range: <u>34W</u> Base:					
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: U.S. 101 Waterways: Salinas River, unnamed intermittent streams							
Airports: N/A Railways: N/A Schools:  San Miguel Joint Union Elementary School District.							
Gari Wilguer Soint Office	on Elementary ochoor district.						
Document Type:							
CEQA: NOP	☐ Draft EIR	NEPA:	☐ NOI	Other: Doint Do			
Early Cons	Supplement/Subsequent El	IR	☐ EA ☐ Draft EIS	Final Do	cument		
☐ Neg Dec ☑ Mit Neg Dec	(Prior SCH No.) Other		FONSI	Other _			
Local Action Type:							
General Plan Update	Specific Plan	Rezone		Annexati			
☐ General Plan Amendmen☐ General Plan Element	nt Master Plan Planned Unit Development	☐ Prezone t ☐ Use Peri		☐ Redevelo			
Community Plan	Site Plan		vision (Subdivis				
Development Type:							
	Acres Acres Employees	Water Faci	lities: Type	MGD			
	Acres Employees	Mining:	Mineral				
Industrial: Sq.ft	Acres Employees	☐ Power:	Type	MW			
Educational				MGD			
Recreational			nabis Cultivation	1			
Project Issues Discussed in Document:							
Aesthetic/Visual     ☐	The company of the co	Recreation/Park		∨egetation     ✓			
		Schools/University Septic Systems	sities	Water Quality     Water Supply/Gr     Water Supply/Gr	oundwater		
	Geologic/Seismic	Sewer Capacity		Wetland/Riparian     Wetland			
		Soil Erosion/Co	mpaction/Gradin	ng Wildlife			
Coastal Zone Noise Solid Waste Growth Inducing Drainage/Absorption Population/Housing Balance Toxic/Hazardous Land Use							
Other Energy							
Procent Land Use/Zening/General Plan Designation:							
Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation: Agriculture							
Agriculture							

Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)

Request by Buffalo Management Group for a Conditional Use Permit (DRC2019-00241) to allow for the establishment of 2 acres of outdoor cannabis cultivation canopy, 0.5 acre of outdoor ancillary cannabis nursery, and ancillary transport of cannabis grown on-site on a 24-acre parcel. The project would result in approximately 3.66 acres of site disturbance, including 350 cubic yards of earthwork, to be balanced on-site. The project includes a request for the modification of the standards set forth in the County of San Luis Obispo Inland Land Use Ordinance (LUO) Section 22.40.050.D.3 to allow the outdoor cultivation area to be located 263 feet from the southern property line where 300 feet is required.

Revi	ewing Agencies Checklist							
	Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distribution have already sent your document to the agency please							
_X_	Air Resources Board		Office of Emergency Services					
	Boating & Waterways, Department of		Office of Historic Preservation					
	California Highway Patrol		Office of Public School Construction					
X	CalFire		Parks & Recreation					
X	Caltrans District # 5		Pesticide Regulation, Department of					
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics		Public Utilities Commission					
	Caltrans Planning (Headquarters)	X	Regional WQCB # 3					
	Central Valley Flood Protection Board		Resources Agency					
	Coachella Valley Mountains Conservancy		S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Commission					
	Coastal Commission		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers and Mtns Conservancy					
	Colorado River Board		San Joaquin River Conservancy					
	Conservation, Department of		Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy					
	Corrections, Department of		State Lands Commission					
	Delta Protection Commission		SWRCB: Clean Water Grants					
	Education, Department of	_X_	SWRCB: Water Quality					
	Energy Commission		SWRCB: Water Rights					
<u>X</u>	Fish & Game Region # 4		Tahoe Regional Planning Agency					
<u>X</u>	Food & Agriculture, Department of		Toxic Substances Control, Department of					
General Services, Department of			Water Resources, Department of					
F	Health Services, Department of							
Housing & Community Development			Other					
	Integrated Waste Management Board		Other					
	Native American Heritage Commission							
Local Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agency)								
Starting Date December 8,2023 Ending Date January 7,2023								
Starting Date								
Lead Agency (Complete if applicable):								
Consulting Firm: SWCA Environmental Consultants		Applica	Applicant:					
Address: 3426 Empresa Drive, Suite 100		Address	Address:					
City/State/Zip: San Luis Obispo, CA 93401		City/State/Zip:						
Contact:		Phone:						
Dlana								

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.

Signature of Lead Agency Representative: Elydeth maren Date: 12/8/23